

भारत सरकार/Government of India वाणिज्य और उद्योग मंत्रालय/Ministry of Commerce & Industry

पेट्रोलियम तथा विस्फोटक सुरक्षा संगठन (पैसो) /Petroleum & Explosives Safety Organisation (PESO) घर क्रमांक- २१६, दूसरी मंजिल, IDBI बैंक कू ऊपर, चांदमारी, गुवाहाटी, आसाम -७८१०२१

गुवाहाटी- 781021 House No. 216, 2nd Floor, above IDBI, Chandmari, Guwahati, Assam - 781021

ईमेल/E-mail :

dycceguwahati@explosives.gov.in

फोन / फ़ैक्स नंबर:/Phone/Fax No : 0361 -2652783,2655144

दिनांक/Dated : 03/03/2020

संख्या/No: S/EC/MG/03/1(S96518)

To,

M/s. NORTH EASTERN INDIRA GANDHI REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF HEALTH & MEDICAL

SCIENCES,(NEIGRIHMS),

SURVEY No.- 83-0/140, VILLAGE- MAWDIANG DIANG, CITY,

MAWDIANG DIANG,

SHILLONG,

Taluka: NEIGRIHMS,

District: EAST KHASI HILLS.

State: Meghalaya PIN: 793018

विषय/Sub: Survey No, 83-0/14, VILLAGE- MAWDIANG DIANG, MAWDIANG DIANG, Shillong, District: EAST KHASI HILLS, State: Meghalaya, PIN: 793018 स्थित LIQUID OXYGEN, गैस के संपीडित पात्र / पात्रों में भंडारण के लिए स्थिर एवं गतिशील दाव पात्र (अज्वलित) नियम, 2016 के अधीन स्वीकृत अनुज्ञप्ति संख्या S/EC/MG/03/1 अनुज्ञप्ति निरीक्षण एवं पृष्ठांकन के बारे में/Storage of LIQUID OXYGEN gas in pressure vessels at Survey No, 83-0/14, VILLAGE- MAWDIANG DIANG, MAWDIANG DIANG, Shillong, District: EAST KHASI HILLS, State: Meghalaya, PIN: 793018 - Licence No: S/EC/MG/03/1 grant in form LS-1A of SMPV(U) Rules, 2016-Endorsement of Licence Regarding

महोदय/Sir (s),

> कृपया Jt. Chief Controller of Explosives East Circle office's के ज्ञापन सं S/EC/MG/03/1 (S96518) दिनांक 12/02/2020 का संदर्भ और अधोहस्ताक्षकर्ता/ कार्यालय के अधिकारी द्वारा उपरोक्त परिसरों के किए गए निरीक्षण दिनांक 29/02/2020 का संदर्भ ग्रहण करें/ Please refer to the Jt. Chief Controller of Explosives East Circle office's Memo No. S/EC/MG/03/1 (S96518) Dated 12/02/2020 and inspection of the above premises by an officer of this Department on 29/02/2020

> इस विषय लाइसेंस के साथ इसे पृष्ठांकन किया जाता है। लाइसेंस की प्राप्ति कृपया स्वीकार कर लें।/The licence is forwarded herewith duly endorsed. The receipt of the licence may please be acknowledged.

देर शुल्क से बचने के लिए एसएमपीवी (यू) नियम, 2016 के नियम 55 के अंतर्गत अनुज्ञप्ति के पुनः नवीकरण हेत् आवेदन '+@CircleDetails+' इस कार्यालय को इस अनुज्ञप्ति की वैधता समाप्त होने के पूर्व (दिनांक 30 सितम्बर '+@LicenceValidityYear+' को या इससे पूर्व) जमा कर दें |/ Please note that your application for further renewal shall reach this office on or before 30th September, 2020 along with all the documents required under Rule 55 of the SMPV(U) Rules, 2016 to avoid late fee.

भवदीय/Yours faithfully,

http://10.0.50.28/PesoIIIV/licence/CustomizeLetterPrint.aspx

Scanned with CamScanner

गुवाहाटी03-03-2020



FORM LS-1A/प्रस्प - एलएस-1क (See Rules 50, 51, 54 and 55)/(नियम 50 , 51, 54 और 55 देखें) Licence to Store Compressed gas in pressure vessel or vessels दाब पात्र या पात्रों में संपीड़ित गैस भण्डास्करण के लिए अनुजस्ति



अन्जिप्ति सं/Licence No. : S/EC/MG/03/1(S96518)

Licence is hereby granted to North Eastern Indira Gandhi Regional Institute of Health & Medical Sciences (Neigrihms), Survey No. 83-0/140, Village-compressed gas in 1 Number(s) of pressure vessels as indicated below in the licensed premises described below and shown in the plan No.5/EC/MG/03/1(S96518) dated 1/20/2/2023 subject to the provisions of the Indian Explosives Act, 1884 (4 of 1884) and the rules made thereunder and to the further conditions of this licence.

CITY .MAWDIANG DIANG SHILLONG Taluka, NEIGHIAMS District: EAST KHASI HILLS , State: Meghalaya Pin: 793018 valid only for the storage of 1/20/2/2023 subject to the provisions of the Indian Explosives Act, 1884 (4 of 1884) and the rules made thereunder and to the further conditions of this licence.

CITY .MAWDIANG DIANG SHILLONG Taluka, NEIGHIAMS District EAST KHASI HILLS , State: Meghalaya Pin: 793018 valid only for the storage of 1/20/2/2023 subject to the provisions of the Indian Explosives Act, 1884 (4 of 1884) and the rules made thereunder and to the further conditions of this licence.

CITY .MAWDIANG DIANG SHILLONG Taluka, NEIGHIAMS DISTRICT CARRY AND SHILLONG TARRY AN CITY MAWDIANG DIANG, SHILLONG, Taluka: NEIGRIHMS, District: EAST KHASI HILLS , State: Meghalaya PIN: 793018 को नीचे वर्णित अनुज्ञप्त परिसरों में और रेखांकन संख्या S/EC/MG/03/1(S96518) dated 12/02/2020 में भारतीय विस्फोटक अधिनियम, 1884 (1884 का 4) और उसके अधीन बनाए गए नियमों तथा इस अनुजन्ति की अन्य शर्ती पर 1 दाब पात्र / पात्रों में संपीड़ित

अहणांकाका (1990) के तिए अनुतासित अंजूर की जाती है। यह अनुतासित 30 तितंबर 2020 तक प्रवृत्त रहेगी। The Licence shall remain in force til the 30th September2020.

107222	Name of Gas/गैस का नाम LIQUID OXYGEN	स्थिति	cubic meter/जल क्षामता	Max. working Pre. (kg/cm²)/अधिकतम वर्किंग प्रेशर	Quantity Granted In kgs(Liquified gas)/किलोग्रॅम में जारी मात्रा (लिक्विफाईड गैसेस)
	Total Water capacity	Liquified	9.67	17.488	9934
	Tracer capacity		9.67		

February 12, 2020

DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION OF THE LICENSED PREMISES/अनुजन्त परिसर का विवरण और अवस्थिती

The licensed premises, the layout boundaries and other particulars of which are shown in the attached approved plan No. S/EC/MG/03/1 dated 12/02/2020 are situated at ShillongMAWDIANG DIANG and consists of 1 Number(s) vessel(s) for storage of :अनुत्रान्त परिसर, प्रदर्शित सीमा और अन्य विवरण जो संलग्न अनुमोदित रेखाचित्र क.S/EC/MG/03/1 दिनांक 12/02/2020 में दर्शीए गए है

b) Non-Toxic Gases :/अविषैली गैसों : LIQUID OXYGEN

and is situated at SurveyNo: 83-0/14 Village/Town: ShillongMAWDIANG DIANG Police Station: SHILLONG District: EAST KHASI HILLS, State: Meghalaya, Pin: 793018. and is situated at Surveyno . 35-w. to vinager rown .5niilongmavvulcing Diang Folice Station 25niilong Saluti 25niilong Salu

SPACE FOR ENDORSEMENT OF RENEWALS निवीकरण के

This licence shall be renewable	Date of Renewal/नवीकरण की तारीख	Date of Expiry/अनुजय्ति की समाप्ति की तारीख	Signature and stamp of the licensing authority/अन्जापन प्राधिकारी के हस्ताकर और	1
three years in the absence of contravention of the provision of the	123 4		कार्यालय की मुद्रा	
Indian Explosives Act, 1884, or the Static and Mobile Pressure Vessles (Unfired) Rules, 2016, framed thereunder or of the conditions of the	1 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	hillent	ed & Culosee	
licence./अनुज्ञिष्ति, भारतीय विस्फोटक अधिनियम, 1884 या उसके अधीन अधीन	A Price	voper	20lan	
बनाए गए स्थिर एवं गतिशील दाब पात्र (अज्विति) नियम, 2016 या इस		Dime	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	7/2=
अनुजप्ति की शर्ती का उल्लंघन न होने की दशा में, फीस में बिना किसी छूट के तीन वर्ष तक नवीकृत की जाएगी।		Dr.W.I	उप. मुख्य विस्फोटक नियंत्रक	0/2020
e to be cancelled if the licenced premis	as are not found		्र गुवाहाटी	:

This licence is liable to be cancelled if the licenced premises are not found conforming to the description and conditions attached hereto and contravention of any of the rules and conditions under which this licence is granted and the holder of this licence is also punishable with imprisonment for the term which may extend to two years or with fine which may extend to three thousand rupees or with both /यदि निरीक्षण के समय अनुजन्त परिसर इससे उपाबद विवरण और शर्ती के अनुरूप नहीं पाया जाता है और जिन नियमों और शर्ती के अधीन यह अनुजन्ति मंजूर की गई है, thousand rupees or with both./याद ।नरावाण के समय अनुजन्त पास्तर इत्तर ज्याबद ।वयरण जार राता का अपूज्य गए। याया जाता ए जार ।जम ।वयस। आर राता के अधान यह अनुजाप्त सजूर का गई है. उनमें से किसी का उल्लेघन होता है तो उस देशा में यह अनुजाप्त रह की जा सकती है और अनुजाप्ति का धारक कारावास से, जिसकी अविधे दो वर्ष तक की हो सकेगी, या जुर्माने से, जो तीन हजार रुपये तक





Government of India Ministry of Commerce & Industry Petroleum & Explosives Safety Organisation (PESO) 8, Esplanade East, 1st floor, Kolkata - 700069

E-mail: jtccekolkata@explosives.gov.in Phone/Fax No: 033 - 22486600,22480427

2020

Dated: 12/02/2020

No: S/EC/MG/03/1(S96518)

MEMORANDUM

Sub: Storage of the compressed gas ,LIQUID OXYGEN in 1 Number(s) of pressure vessels by NORTH EASTERN INDIRA GANDHI REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF HEALTH & MEDICAL SCIENCES, (NEIGRIHMS), VILLAGE- MAWDIANG DIANG, MAWDIANG DIANG, Shillong, District: EAST KHASI HILLS, State: Magnalaye

PIN: 793018 -Grant of licence under SMPV(U) Rules, 2016.

Two Copies of Licence No. S/EC/MG/03/1 dated February 12, 2020 in Form LS-1A/B of SMPV(U) Rules, 2016 granted TO NORTH EASTERN INDIRA GANDHI REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF HEALTH & MEDICAL SCIENCES, (NEIGRIHMS), VILLAGE- MAWDIANG DIANG, MAWDIANG DIANG, Shillong, District: EAST KHASI HILLS, State: Meghalaya,

PIN: 793018, for the subject for storage of following kinds and quantities of compressed gas valid upto 30th September 2020, are forwarded to the Dy. Chief Controller of Explosives, Guwahati. A copy of the set of certificates and list of competent persons are enclosed herewith.

Vessel No.	Name of Gas	State of Gas	Water Capacity in cubic meter		Quantity Granted in kgs(Liquified gas)
18T2258	LIQUID OXYGEN	Liquified	9.67	17.488	9934
	Total Water capaci	ty	9.67		

He is requested to inspect the premises and if he is satisfied that the storage installation conforms to the approved plan and all the conditions of licence are complied with, he may endorse the licence and forward it to the licensee under intimation to this office. If however, he decides not to endorse the licence, he may return the same to this office with reasons for not endorsing, not later than three months.

Yours faithfully,

(Abdul Muttalib) Controller of Explosives For Jt. Chief Controller of Explosives Kolkata

Encl: As above

the Dy. Chief Controller of Explosives, Guwahati

Copy forwarded to :
1. Mis. NORTH EASTERN INDIRA GANDHI REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF HEALTH & MEDICAL SCIENCES, (NEIGRIHMS), SURVEY No.- 83-0/140, VILLAGEMAWDIANG DIANG, CITY, MAWDIANG DIANG, SHILLONG, Taluka: NEIGRIHMS, District: EAST KHASI HILLS State: MeghalayaPin: 793018 with Reference to
Organization. The provisions of the Rule 55 of the above said Rules shall be followed for further renewal of the licence beyond 30/09/2020. The renewal

application along with fees Original licence and other documents shall reach in the office of so as to reach his office on or before the dated of experts in Organization, the provisions of the role of or the above said value and other documents shall reach in the office of , so as to reach his office on or before the dated of expiry i.e

> For Jt. Chief Controller of Explosives EC, Kolkata

(For more information regarding status, fees and other details please visit our website http://peso.gov.in)



बारत सरकार/Government of India होग मंबलय/Ministry of Commerce & Industry Ison (पेसो)/Petroleum & Explosives Safety Organisation (PESO) 8-एस्प्रेनेड पूर्व, पूर्वमी मजिल कोतकाता (पे.द.)- 700069 8, Esplanade East, 1st floor, Kolkata - 700069 पेट्रोलियम तथा विस्फोटक

> ई-मेल/E-mail : jtccekolkata@explosives.gov.in फोन/फैक्स/Phone/Fax No : 033 - 22486600,22480427

संख्या /No :A/S/EC/MG/03/1 (S96518)

मेवा मे/To.

M.s. NORTH EASTERN INDIRA GANDHI REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF HEALTH & MEDICAL SCIENCES, (NEIGRIHMS), SURVEY NO. 83-0/140, VILLAGE-MAWDIANG DIANG, CITY, MAWDIANG DIANG, MAWDIANG DIANG, SHILLONG, Taluka: NEIGRIHMS, District: EAST KHASH HILLS STATE, MARDIANG STAT State: Meghalaya PIN: 793018

विकास SURVEY NO- 83-0/14 VILLAGE- MAWDIANG DIANG CITY जिला : MAWDIANG DIANG, SHILLONG, District : EAST KHASI HILLS राज्य : , State: Meghalaya PIN : 793018 में LIQUID OXYGEN मैस के धेषर बेसत्स में प्रस्तावित भंडारण - स्थिर एवं गतिशील दाव पाव (अज्वलित) तियम, 2016 के अंतरीत प्रस्ताव का अनुमोदन जारी करने हेत् । Proposed storage of LIQUID OXYGEN in pressure vessels in the bottling plant at Village - SURVEY NO- 83-0/14 VILLAGE- MAWDIANG DIANG CITY, MAWDIANG DIANG, SHILLONG, District : EAST KHASI HILLS, State: Meghalaya PIN : 793018 Grant of approval of under SMPV (U) Rules, 2016.

महोदय/Sir

कपया अपने पत्र संख्या OIN344347 दिनांक 23/08/2019 का अवलोकन करें । ' Reference: your letter No. OIN344347 dated 23/08/2019

संदर्भित पत्र के साथ विषयांतर्गत प्रस्ताव के बारे में प्राप्त निम्नलिखित हाईग इस कार्यालय के अनुमोदन के अनुसार पाया गया तथा ड्राईग के दो सेट विधिवत पृष्ठांकित कर भेजे जा रहे हैं । The following drawings received with your letter under reference in respect subject proposal meets with the approval of this office and two set thereof is sent herewith duly endorsed...

Sr No	Drawing Date	Drawing Number	Drawing Description
1	05/08/2019	FSI/PCL/NE/LAYOUT/01	Layout Plan
2	05/08/2019	FSI/PCL/NE/HMR/02	Site Plan

आपको आनुमोदन के लिए गिम्मलिखित अतिरिक्त चित्र और दस्लावेज जमा करने का अनुरोध किया गया है।/You are requested to submit the following additional drawings and documents for approval

क्षया नोट करें कि स्टेज इन्सपैक्शन के अंतर्गत मान्यतापान्त धर्ड पार्टी इन्सपैक्शन एजंसी द्वारा संगठन से अनुमोदित डिजाइन झाईंग के अनुसार अनुमोदित निर्माता द्वारा बेसल फेंब्रिकेट किया जाएगा। Flease note that the vessels shall be fabricated by an approved manufacturer as per design drawings approved by this department under stage inspection by a recognized 3rd Party Inspecting

अनुमोदित ड्राइंग के अनुसार सुविधाओं की स्थापना के पश्चात अनुजन्ती जारी करने हेतु. स्थिर एवं गतिशील दाब पात्र (अज्वलित) नियम, 2016 के अंतर्गत प्ररूप एलएस-1क में निम्नलिखित दस्तावेज इस कार्यालय को

प्रस्तुत कर।
After installation of the facilities as per the approved drawings you may submit the following documents for grant of licence in Form LS-1A of SMPV(U) Rules 2016.

1 प्ररूप -एएस-1 में आवेदन (तीन प्रतियाँ में)/Application in Form AS-1.

2. ऐज बिल्ट साईट, लेआउट, फाउंडेशन, प्रत्येक प्रेशर बेसल के भी एण्ड आई ड्राइंग तथा फॅब्रिकेशन ड्राइंग -की 4 प्रतियां ।/4 copies of as-built' site, layout, foundation, P&I drawings and fabrication drawings of

3.नियम 12 के अंतर्गत मान्यसा पाप्त थई पार्टी निरोक्षण एजेसी द्वारा जारी सर्टिफिकेट ऑफ केट्रोल (मृत + 2 प्रतिया) जो कि संगठन की वेबसाइट http://peso.gov in पर "सधाम ध्यकित" ऑनलाइन माँड्यून के माध्यम से बनाया गया हो yTest & inspection certificates (certificate of control) issued by recognized 3rd Party Inspecting Agency(Original + 2 copies)

4.नियम 33 के अंतर्गत मान्यता प्राप्त सक्षम व्यक्ति द्वारा जारी किए गए सुरक्षा प्रमाणपत्र (मूल + 2 प्रतियां) जो कि संगठन की वेबसाइट http://peso.gov in पर "सक्षम व्यक्ति" ऑनलाइन मॉड्यूल के माध्यम से बनाया गया हो I/Safety certificates under rule 33 issued by recognized competent person(Originnal + 2 copies).

5.नियम 18 और 19 के अंतर्गत वेसल और सुरक्षा वाल्व के आविधिक परीक्षण के प्रमाण पत्र की 3 प्रतियां (नए पात्रों के लिए आवश्यक नहीं।)जो कि संगठन की वेबसाइट http://pess.gov.in पर "सक्षम ट्यन्जि" ऑनलाइन मॉइयूत के माध्यम से बनाया गया हो ।/3 copies of certificate of periodic tests of vessel and safety valve under rules 18 & 19 (not required for new vessels).

6.स्थिर एवं गतिशील दाब पात्र (अञ्चलित) नियम, 2016 के अंतर्गत नियम 47 के अधीन जिला प्राधिकारी से मूल अनापत्ती प्रमाणपत्र के साथ उनके द्वारा पृष्ठांकित साईट प्लान (गैर विवेल)अञ्चलनशील गैस के लिए आवश्यक नहीं) (मूल + 2 प्रतियां) (Poriginal No Objection Certificate from District Authority along with a site plan endorsed by him.

7.अरेकित अनुमन्ती शुल्क हेत् राष्ट्रीयकृत बँक द्वारा जारी, Jt. Chief Controller of Explosives, Kolkata(W.B.) के पक्ष में तथा Kolkata(W.B.) में देय बँक ड्राफ्ट (प्रथम 5000 लिटर या उसके हिस्से के लिए रू 5000/- तथा प्रत्येक अतिरिक्त 1000 तीटर या उसके हिस्से के लिए रू 2500/-, प्रति वर्ष अधिकतम रू 50000/- तक ही सीमित हैं - अधिकतम 5 साल का अनुजन्ति शुल्क स्वीकार्य हैं।) देय शुल्क : एक वर्ष के लिए

ਸੈਸ਼ ਕੀ ਕੁਕ 25000 ਕਿਟਰ ਯਕ ਵਾਸ਼ਗ हेतु रू. 50000/-Bank draft for requisite licence fee drawn on a Nationalised Bank in favour of Jt. Chief Controller of Explosives, Kolkata(W.B.) payable at Kolkata (W.B.) (Rs. 5000) for first 5000 litres total water capacity of Gas for one year is Rs.17500.

8.इस विषय में पत्राचार करने हेतु अधिकृत व्यक्तियों के नमूना हस्ताक्षर I/Specimen signatures of persons authorized to make correspondence in the subject matter.

तथापि, यह अनुमोदन / अनुमति अन्य प्राधिकारियों से आवश्यक अनुमति / क्लीरन्स प्राप्त करने से या यथा लागू अन्य विधियों से छ्ट नही देता हैं।//This approval/permission, however, does not absolve from obtaining necessary permission/clearance from other authorities or under other statutes as

I) सार्वजनिक क्षेत्र के तेल कंपनियों के लिए दस्तावेज़ 9 (डी) से (आई) की आवश्यकता नहीं है।/Documents 9 (d) to (i) not required for Public Sector Oil Companies II) गैस सिलिंडरों के नियमों के तहत पृथक अनुमोदन भेजा जा रहा है - संदर्भ फाइल संख्या_ _/Separate approval under Gas Cylinders Rules being sent - Reference file Nos

Scanned with CamScanner

Controller of Explosives



Government of India Ministry of Commerce & Industry Petroleum & Explosives Safety Organisation (PESO) 8, Esplanade East, 1st floor, Kolkata - 700069

E-mail: jtccekolkata@explosives.gov.in Phone/Fax No: 033 - 22486600,22480427

2020

Dated: 12/02/2020

No: S/EC/MG/03/1(S96518)

MEMORANDUM

Sub: Storage of the compressed gas, LIQUID OXYGEN in 1 Number(s) of pressure vessels by NORTH EASTERN INDIRA GANDHI REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF HEALTH & MEDICAL SCIENCES, (NEIGRIHMS), VILLAGE- MAWDIANG DIANG, MAWDIANG DIANG, Shillong, District: EAST KHASI HILLS,

PIN: 793018 -Grant of licence under SMPV(U) Rules, 2016.

Two Copies of Licence No. S/EC/MG/03/1 dated February 12, 2020 in Form LS-1A/B of SMPV(U) Rules, 2016 granted to NORTH EASTERN INDIRA GANDHI REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF HEALTH & MEDICAL SCIENCES, (NEIGRIHMS), VILLAGE- MAWDIANG DIANG, MAWDIANG DIANG, Shillong, District: EAST KHASI HILLS, State:

PIN: 793018, for the subject for storage of following kinds and quantities of compressed gas valid upto 30th September 2020, are forwarded to the Dy. Chief Controller of Explosives, Guwahati. A copy of the set of certificates and list of competent persons are enclosed herewith.

Vessel No.	Name of Gas	State of Gas		Max. working Pre. (kg/cm ²)	Quantity Granted in kgs(Liquified gas)
18T2258	LIQUID OXYGEN	Liquified	9.67	17.488	9934
Total Water capacity		9.67	,		

He is requested to inspect the premises and if he is satisfied that the storage installation conforms to the approved plan and all the conditions of licence are complied with, he may endorse the licence and forward it to the licensee under intimation to this office. If however, he decides not to endorse the licence, he may return the same to this office with reasons for not endorsing, not later than three months.

Yours faithfully,

Encl:As above

(Abdul Muttalib) Controller of Explosives For Jt. Chief Controller of Explosives Kolkata

the Dy. Chief Controller of Explosives, Guwahati

Copy forwarded to :-their letter No. OIN441309 dated 03/02/2020. The facilities shall not be taken into use until written permission is obtained from the respective office of the Organization. The provisions of the Rule 55 of the above said Rules shall be followed for further renewal of the licence beyond 30/09/2020. The renewal Organization. The provisions of the Rule 55 of the above said Rules shall be followed for further renewal of the incence beyond 30/09/2020. The renewal application along with fees, Original licence and other documents shall reach in the office of , so as to reach his office on or before the dated of expiry i.e 30/09/2020.

For Jt. Chief Contreller of Explosives

EC. Kolkata

(For more information regarding status, fees and other details please visit our website http://peso.gov.in)

